

## CITY OF ROUND ROCK CITY COUNCIL MEETING RESULTS APRIL 22, 2021

Enactment No. O-2021 094	Item Type ORDINANCE	<u>Caption</u> Amending Chapter 42, Section 42 127, Code of Ordinance (2018 Edition), by amending speed zones on portions of University Boulevard from IH 35 to SH 130.	Vote  APPROVED 7-0  ON CONSENT
R-2021-098	RESOLUTION	Approving a Second Amendment to the CDBG 2019 2023 Consolidated Plan and the CDBG Annual Action Plan to include additional CARES Act funding and authorizing the Mayor to execute the subsequent Funding/Approval Agreement with HUD.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-099	RESOLUTION	Ratifying the execution of a Joint Election Agreement with Travis County and Participating Entities for the May 1, 2021 General Election.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-100	RESOLUTION	Approving the action of the Round Rock Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B Corp) in authorizing the issuance of Round Rock Transportation and Economic Development Corporation Senior Lien Sales Tax Revenue Bonds, Taxable Series 2021; approving a Paying Agent/Registrar Agreement, a Project Agreement and a Bond Purchase Agreement; approving an Official Statement; and approving other matters related thereto.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-101	RESOLUTION	Suspending for 45 days the effective date proposed by Atmos Energy Corporation MidTex Division in its application filed on or about February 26, 2021 pursuant to section 104.301 of the Gas Utility Regulatory Act.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-102	RESOLUTION	Determining the necessity for, and authorizing the use of the City's power of eminent domain to acquire a 0.650 acre trail easement interest from property owned by Circle 77, LLC and Circle 77 WR, LLC, required for the proposed Heritage Trail East improvement project.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-103	RESOLUTION	Agreement with Fun Abounds, Inc. for the purchase and installation of playground equipment for Frontier Park through the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-104	RESOLUTION	Authorizing the Mayor to execute Supplemental Contract No. 4 with Rodriguez Transportation Group, Inc. for the Gattis School Road (Segment 3) Project.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-105	RESOLUTION	Interlocal Agreement with Williamson County regarding the design and construction of the Wyoming Springs/Smyers Lane Intersection Project.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-106	RESOLUTION	Real Estate Contract with Gattis School Road Business Park, Ltd. for the purchase of a 0.414 acre parcel required for construction of Gattis School Road.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021 107	RESOLUTION	Fifth Amendment to the Master Contract for the Financing, Construction, and Operation of the BCRUA Regional Water Treatment and Distribution Project.	APPROVED 7-0
O-2021-108	ORDINANCE	Amending Chapter 44, Section 44 34, Code of Ordinances (2018 Edition), providing an alternative method of measuring sanitary sewer service.	APPROVED 7-0



## CITY OF ROUND ROCK CITY COUNCIL MEETING RESULTS APRIL 22, 2021

1.2	ORDINANCE	Granting a franchise to Waste Management of Texas, Inc. to engage in the collection of non residential refuse.	APPROVED FIRST READING 7-0 AS AMENDED Second Reading 5/13
1.3	ORDINANCE	Granting a franchise to Texas Disposal Systems, Inc. to engage in the collection of non residential refuse.	APPROVED FIRST READING 7-0 AS AMENDED Second Reading 5/13
1.4	ORDINANCE	Granting a franchise to Central Texas Refuse, LLC to engage in the collection of non residential refuse.	APPROVED FIRST READING 7-0 AS AMENDED Second Reading 5/13
1.5	ORDINANCE	Granting a franchise to Central Waste and Recycling to engage in the collection of non residential refuse. D16	APPROVED FIRST READING 7-0 AS AMENDED Second Reading 5/13
1.6	ORDINANCE	Granting a franchise to Waste Connections Lone Star, Inc. to engage in the collection of non residential refuse.	APPROVED FIRST READING 7-0 AS AMENDED Second Reading 5/13
0-2021-114	ORDINANCE	Authorizing the issuance of City of Round Rock, Texas Limited Tax Notes, Series 2021; levying an Ad Valorem Tax in support of the Notes; approving an Official Statement, a Paying Agent/Registrar Agreement and other related documents; awarding the sale of the Notes and authorizing other matters relating to the Notes.	APPROVED 7-0
O-2021-115	ORDINANCE	Authorizing the issuance of City of Round Rock, Texas Limited Tax Notes, Series 2021; levying an Ad Valorem Tax in support of the Notes; approving an Official Statement, a Paying Agent/Registrar Agreement and other related documents; awarding the sale of the Notes and authorizing other matters relating to the Notes.	APPROVED 7-0
0-2021-116	ORDINANCE	Authorizing the issuance of City of Round Rock, Texas Combination Tax and Limited Revenue Certificates of Obligation, Series 2021 B; levying an Ad Valorem Tax and pledging certain revenues in support of the Certificates; approving an Official Statement, a Paying Agent/Registrar Agreement and other related documents; awarding the sale of the Certificates and authorizing other matters relating to the Certificates.	APPROVED 7-0
O-2021-117	ORDINANCE	Authorizing the issuance of City of Round Rock, Texas Combination Tax and Limited Revenue Certificates of Obligation, Series 2021C; levying an Ad Valorem Tax and pledging certain revenues in support of the Certificates; approving an Official Statement, a Paying Agent/Registrar Agreement and other related documents; awarding the sale of the Certificates and authorizing other matters relating to the Certificates.	APPROVED 7-0